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Maiden City Motor Club  07 August 2021Dogleap Stages Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 6 Desi Henry
Portglenone

Mark Henry
Portglenone

Hyundai i20 R5 11
0:42:55.2

-
0:42:55.2

2nd 1 Aaron McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Darren Curran
Redcastle

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:43:24.2

-
0:43:24.2

+0:29.0

+0:29.0

3rd 4 Stephen Wright
Monaghan

Liam Moynihan
Cork

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:43:34.7

-
0:43:34.7

+0:10.5

+0:39.5

4th 2 Jonathan Greer
Carryduff

Kirsty Riddick
Castle Douglas

Citroën C3 10
0:43:52.6

-
0:43:52.6

+0:17.9

+0:57.4

5th 20 Jason Mitchell
Omagh

Peter Ward
Dunamanagh

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:43:53.8

-
0:43:53.8

+0:01.2

+0:58.6

6th 9 Derek McGeehan
Draperstown

Mark McGeehan
Draperstown

Mini WRC 10
0:44:07.8

-
0:44:07.8

+0:14.0

+1:12.6

7th 3 Derek McGarrity
Glengormley

Paddy Robinson
Letterkenny

Ford Fiesta WRC 10
0:44:09.3

-
0:44:09.3

+0:01.5

+1:14.1

8th 8 Barry Morris
Dungannon

Dylan Doonan
Clonakilty

Darrian T90 Gt+ 7
0:44:24.7

-
0:44:24.7

+0:15.4

+1:29.5

9th 7 Peadar Hurson
Warrenpoint

Damien Connolly
Monaghan

Ford Fiesta 10
0:44:28.1

-
0:44:28.1

+0:03.4

+1:32.9

10th 14 Ian Millar
Kilrea

Ronan O' Neill
Moy

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:45:32.3

-
0:45:32.3

+1:04.2

+2:37.1

11th 108 Kenny McKinstry
Banbridge

Niall Burns
Letterkenny

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:45:49.4

-
0:45:49.4

+0:17.1

+2:54.2

12th 18 John Bradley
Draperstown

Crawford Henderson
Portrush

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:46:00.2

-
0:46:00.2

+0:10.8

+3:05.0

13th 27 John Bonner
Dungloe

David Bonner
Dungloe

Ford Escort 7
0:46:00.7

-
0:46:00.7

+0:00.5

+3:05.5

14th 29 Andrew Bustard
Castlederg

Kenny Bustard
Donegal

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8
0:46:10.5

-
0:46:10.5

+0:09.8

+3:15.3

15th 67 Thomas Michael
Ballymena

Ivor Lamont
Ballymena

Citroën DS3 10
0:46:13.1

-
0:46:13.1

+0:02.6

+3:17.9

16th 28 George Robinson
Ballymena

Adrian Murdoch
Ballymena

Ford Fiesta 11
0:46:26.0

-
0:46:26.0

+0:12.9

+3:30.8

17th 19 James Kennedy
Antrim

Heather Kennedy
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:46:32.0

-
0:46:32.0

+0:06.0

+3:36.8

18th 52 Gareth Irwin
Derry

Justin McCauley
Donegal

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:46:43.9

-
0:46:43.9

+0:11.9

+3:48.7

19th 96 Andrew Gillespie
Strabane

Joe McNulty
Strabane

Ford Escort 6
0:46:46.1

-
0:46:46.1

+0:02.2

+3:50.9

20th 22 Chris McGurk
Ballymena

Andrew Wedlock
Donegal Town

Ford Fiesta 11
0:46:50.2

-
0:46:50.2

+0:04.1

+3:55.0

21st 24 Michael McGarrity
Glengormley

Damian Garvey
Newry

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:46:56.5

-
0:46:56.5

+0:06.3

+4:01.3

22nd 98 Jamie Grant
Glenavy

Ben Teggart
Scarva

Toyota Starlet 6
0:46:58.6

-
0:46:58.6

+0:02.1

+4:03.4

23rd 47 Michael McCollum
Letterkenny

Michael Pearson
St Johnson

Ford Fiesta 11
0:47:01.0

-
0:47:01.0

+0:02.4

+4:05.8

Official Final Classification



Maiden City Motor Club  07 August 2021Dogleap Stages Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 16 Sean Devine
Donemana

Nial Devine
Dunamanagh

Ford Fiesta 11
0:47:06.7

-
0:47:06.7

+0:05.7

+4:11.5

25th 55 Stephen Peoples
Kilmacrennan

Kieran Burke
Galway

Ford Escort 6
0:47:09.1

-
0:47:09.1

+0:02.4

+4:13.9

26th 54 Andrew White
Nutts Corner

Paul Hughes
Martinstown

Ford Escort MkI 7
0:47:15.9

-
0:47:15.9

+0:06.8

+4:20.7

27th 23 Marty Tonner
Armagh

Kyle Diffin
Markethill

BMW 1M 7
0:47:29.9

-
0:47:29.9

+0:14.0

+4:34.7

28th 46 Derek Gurney
Strabane

Alan Conor
Londonderry

Ford Sierra 6
0:47:30.7

-
0:47:30.7

+0:00.8

+4:35.5

29th 39 Jody McManus
Enniskillen

Connor Duffy
Mayo

Ford Fiesta R2 4
0:47:50.0

-
0:47:50.0

+0:19.3

+4:54.8

30th 53 Anthony McCann
Antrim

Damian McCann
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:48:07.7

-
0:48:07.7

+0:17.7

+5:12.5

31st 66 Shane Murray
Downpatrick

Gary Hade
Carlow

Ford Fiesta 10
0:48:08.0

-
0:48:08.0

+0:00.3

+5:12.8

32nd 21 Seamus Morris
Co Tyrone

Jarlath Kelly
Co Tyrone

Darrian T90 Gtr 7
0:48:12.9

-
0:48:12.9

+0:04.9

+5:17.7

33rd 25 John Devlin
Banbridge

John McCarthy
Dublin

Ford Escort 6
0:48:13.2

-
0:48:13.2

+0:00.3

+5:18.0

34th 75 Shane Quinn
Longford

Tommy Hayes
Tipperary

Ford Fiesta R2T 4
0:48:14.3

-
0:48:14.3

+0:01.1

+5:19.1

35th 45 Paul McKenna
Draperstown

Nial McKenna
Draperstown

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
9

0:48:29.3

-
0:48:29.3

+0:15.0

+5:34.1

36th 35 Peter Bennett
Tandragee

Simon Jones
Markethill

Škoda Fabia S2000 9
0:48:35.4

-
0:48:35.4

+0:06.1

+5:40.2

37th 63 Adrian Grant
Ballinderry

Olivia Coulter
Crumlin

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:48:46.3

-
0:48:46.3

+0:10.9

+5:51.1

38th 105 Brendan Connor
Derry

Anthony Redstone
Strabane

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:48:52.0

-
0:48:52.0

+0:05.7

+5:56.8

39th 106 David Christie
Templepatrick

Alastair McComb
Templepatrick

Ford Escort 5
0:49:04.2

-
0:49:04.2

+0:12.2

+6:09.0

40th 62 Raymond Johnston
Ballinamallard

Marc Johnston
Ballinamallard

Ford Escort 5
0:49:11.3

-
0:49:11.3

+0:07.1

+6:16.1

41st 107 Andy Johnson
Killinchy

Patrick Johnson
Holywood

Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1
0:49:30.2

-
0:49:30.2

+0:18.9

+6:35.0

42nd 57 Richard Hall
Portstewart

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Ford Escort 1
0:49:33.7

-
0:49:33.7

+0:03.5

+6:38.5

43rd 41 Joe Kelly
Trillick

Conor Boylan
Monaghan

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:49:55.5

-
0:49:55.5

+0:21.8

+7:00.3

44th 114 Jack McKenna
Emyvale

Gary McCrudden
Monaghan

Honda Civic 4
0:50:02.1

-
0:50:02.1

+0:06.6

+7:06.9

45th 82 Gareth Deazley
Dromore

Ash Boulton
Belfast

Honda Civic 4
0:50:12.2

-
0:50:12.2

+0:10.1

+7:17.0

46th 40 Lee McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Aaron McCaron
Carndonagh

Honda Civic 7
0:50:12.3

-
0:50:12.3

+0:00.1

+7:17.1
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47th 81 Joel Eakin
Claudy

Sean Doherty
Derry

Honda Civic Type R 2
0:50:46.3

-
0:50:46.3

+0:34.0

+7:51.1

48th 95 William McClurkin
Crumlin

Jonny Chambers Ford Escort 6
0:50:50.0

-
0:50:50.0

+0:03.7

+7:54.8

49th 80 Philip White
Nuttscorner

Brian Rowan
Carlow

Nissan Micra 3
0:51:00.7

-
0:51:00.7

+0:10.7

+8:05.5

50th 77 Tommy Maxwell
Antrim

Harry White
Ballymena

Ford Focus 7
0:51:24.7

-
0:51:24.7

+0:24.0

+8:29.5

51st 85 Marshall Kennedy
Lurgan

Davy Young
Dungannon

Peugeot 306 GTi6 2
0:51:38.8

-
0:51:38.8

+0:14.1

+8:43.6

52nd 104 Steve Benton
Tamworth In Arden

John Henderson
Portadown

Ford Escort 7
0:51:49.7

-
0:51:49.7

+0:10.9

+8:54.5

53rd 58 Drew Wylie
Belfast

Stephen McAuley
Holywood

Ford Escort RS1800 1
0:52:07.4

-
0:52:07.4

+0:17.7

+9:12.2

54th 86 Seamus Goodfellow
Donaghmore

Joel McFarland
Donaghmore

Honda Civic 6
0:52:12.1

-
0:52:12.1

+0:04.7

+9:16.9

55th 79 Michael Nutt
Londonderry

Neill Monaghan
Armagh

Honda Civic 2
0:52:22.9

-
0:52:22.9

+0:10.8

+9:27.7

56th 89 Roger Kennedy
Crumlin

Wendy Blackledge
Ballinamalard

Peugeot 306 S16 6
0:52:54.9

-
0:52:54.9

+0:32.0

+9:59.7

57th 101 Kyle Elder
Richhill

Mark Elder
Armagh

Honda Civic 2
0:52:58.3

-
0:52:58.3

+0:03.4

+10:03.1

58th 87 Jack Cairns
Strabane

Martin Brady
Strabane

Ford Fiesta 4
0:53:03.7

-
0:53:03.7

+0:05.4

+10:08.5

59th 90 Ronnie McConnell
Raphoe

Rachel McConnell
Raphoe

Honda Civic 2
0:53:24.5

-
0:53:24.5

+0:20.8

+10:29.3

60th 113 Darren McGrath
Enniskillen

Tony McGovern
Enniskillen

Honda Civic 2
0:53:43.7

-
0:53:43.7

+0:19.2

+10:48.5

61st 65 Terry Donnelly
Dungannon

Gareth Donnelly
Dungannon

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
0:53:45.1

-
0:53:45.1

+0:01.4

+10:49.9

62nd 97 Conor Wilson
Cavan

Emmett Kelly
Carndonagh

Ford Fiesta R2 4
0:53:47.5

-
0:53:47.5

+0:02.4

+10:52.3

63rd 69 David Porter
Nutts Corner

Declan Boyle
Donegal

Subaru Impreza 8
0:54:01.9

-
0:54:01.9

+0:14.4

+11:06.7

64th 94 Angus Johnson
Newtownards

George McMillen
Downpatrick

Vauxhall Corsa 3
0:55:17.2

-
0:55:17.2

+1:15.3

+12:22.0

65th 84 Dermot Brewster
Enniskillen

Brian D'Arcy
Enniskillen

Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 7
0:55:40.7

-
0:55:40.7

+0:23.5

+12:45.5

66th 33 Paul Britton
Donemana

Graham Henderson
Derry

Subaru Impreza N16 8
0:57:00.2

-
0:57:00.2

+1:19.5

+14:05.0

67th 12 Martin Cairns
Strabane

Claire Cairns
Strabane

Ford Fiesta WRC 10
1:03:33.2

-
1:03:33.2

+6:33.0

+20:38.0

68th 88 Kevin Wilson
Cavan

Martin Farren
Carndonagh

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
1:04:02.1

-
1:04:02.1

+0:28.9

+21:06.9

69th 68 Niall Carey
Ballymena

Ciaran Carey
Craigavon

BMW Compact 7
1:07:00.5

-
1:07:00.5

+2:58.4

+24:05.3
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70th 15 Damian Toner
Armagh

Denver Rafferty
Ballygawley

Ford Escort 7
1:22:26.9

-
1:22:26.9

+15:26.4

+39:31.7

71st 51 Paul Ward
Claudy

Loreen Ward
Claudy

Ford Escort 7
1:33:15.4

-
1:33:15.4

+10:48.5

+50:20.2

61 Gareth Black
Armagh

Connor Dunlop
Portglenone

Toyota Starlet 6 RET

38 Sam Adams
Ballymoney

Michael Johnston
Ballymena

Ford Escort 5 RET

99 Ewan Murdoch
Stranraer

Paul Reid
Stranraer

Ford Escort 4 RET

26 Alastair Cochrane
Bushmills

Ian Kidd
Broughshane

Ford Escort 6 RET

110 Mark Moore
Donemana

David McSorely
Sligo

Nissan Micra 3 RET

64 Hugh Murdoch
Stranraer

Mark McCaffrey
Lisbellaw

Ford Escort MkII 7 RET

5 Josh Moffett
Monaghan

Andy Hayes
Dublin

Ford Fiesta 10 RET

42 Brian McFall
Bush Mills

John McCafferty
Donegal

Ford Fiesta 11 RET

56 Jonny Morrow
Dungiven

Adam Semple
Limavady

Toyota Corolla 6 RET

10 Niall Henry
Portglenone

Damien Duffin
Rasharkin

Ford Fiesta 11 RET

72 Philip Greenlee
Tandragee

Oisin Sherlock
Monaghan

Ford Escort 7 RET

48 Alexander Cochrane
Bushmills

Chris Johnston
Bushmills

Ford Escort 6 RET

73 Brendan Cunningham
Pomeroy

Ciaran Harte
Pomeroy

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8 RET

32 Gary McEvoy
Derry

Keith McEvoy
Derry

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8 RET

44 Arthur Kierans
Monaghan

Conor Maguire
Monaghan

Ford Escort 6 RET

100 Conor McKeown
Coleraine

Cahir Loftus
Garvagh

Honda Civic 4 RET

59 Matthew McGaffin
Gilford

Laura McGaffin
Gilford

Ford Escort 5 RET

49 Barry Fitzsimons
Downpatrick

Patrick McMullan
Castlewellan

Subaru Impreza 8 RET

50 Bob Riddles
Strabane

Davys Riddles
Strabane

Ford Escort MkII 6 RET

70 Paul Murdoch
Stranraer

Dion Coyle
Derry

Ford Escort 5 RET

71 Conor Gillespie
Dungannon

Michael White
Clonakilty

Ford Escort MkII 5 RET
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30 Brendan McDaid
Letterkenny

Johnny Baird
Letterkenny

Ford Escort 7 RET

91 Richard O'Lone
Dungannon

Marc Nugent
Dungannon

Ford Fiesta R2 4 RET

Signed by Declan McCay [Clerk of the Course] Published:  17:58, 7 August 2021



Maiden City Motor Club Dogleap Stages Rally  07 August 2021

Class 1      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1990 Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 107 Andy Johnson/Patrick Johnson [Vauxhall Chevette HSR] 49m 30.2s 1 8 Barry Morris/Dylan Doonan [Darrian T90 Gt+] 44m 24.7s

2 57 Richard Hall/Declan Campbell [Ford Escort] 49m 33.7s 2 27 John Bonner/David Bonner [Ford Escort] 46m 00.7s

3 58 Drew Wylie/Stephen McAuley [Ford Escort RS1800] 52m 07.4s 3 54 Andrew White/Paul Hughes [Ford Escort MkI] 47m 15.9s

4 23 Marty Tonner/Kyle Diffin [BMW 1M] 47m 29.9s

Class 2      Group N cars up to 2000cc 5 21 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly [Darrian T90 Gtr] 48m 12.9s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 6 41 Joe Kelly/Conor Boylan [Ford Escort MkII] 49m 55.5s

1 81 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty [Honda Civic Type R] 50m 46.3s 7 40 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCaron [Honda Civic] 50m 12.3s

2 85 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young [Peugeot 306 GTi6] 51m 38.8s 8 77 Tommy Maxwell/Harry White [Ford Focus] 51m 24.7s

3 79 Michael Nutt/Neill Monaghan [Honda Civic] 52m 22.9s 9 104 Steve Benton/John Henderson [Ford Escort] 51m 49.7s

4 101 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder [Honda Civic] 52m 58.3s 10 84 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy [Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v] 55m 40.7s

5 90 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell [Honda Civic] 53m 24.5s 11 68 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey [BMW Compact] 1h 07m 00.5s

6 113 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern [Honda Civic] 53m 43.7s 12 15 Damian Toner/Denver Rafferty [Ford Escort] 1h 22m 26.9s

13 51 Paul Ward/Loreen Ward [Ford Escort] 1h 33m 15.4s

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only64 Hugh Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 72 Philip Greenlee/Oisin Sherlock [Ford Escort] DNF

1 80 Philip White/Brian Rowan [Nissan Micra] 51m 00.7s

2 94 Angus Johnson/George McMillen [Vauxhall Corsa] 55m 17.2s Class 8      Any 4WD cars not classified in Class 9 or 10, without sequential gearbox

110 Mark Moore/David McSorely [Nissan Micra] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 29 Andrew Bustard/Kenny Bustard [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 46m 10.5s

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including R2 cars2 69 David Porter/Declan Boyle [Subaru Impreza] 54m 01.9s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 3 33 Paul Britton/Graham Henderson [Subaru Impreza N16] 57m 00.2s

1 39 Jody McManus/Connor Duffy [Ford Fiesta R2] 47m 50.0s 73 Brendan Cunningham/Ciaran Harte [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF

2 75 Shane Quinn/Tommy Hayes [Ford Fiesta R2T] 48m 14.3s 32 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] DNF

3 114 Jack McKenna/Gary McCrudden [Honda Civic] 50m 02.1s 49 Barry Fitzsimons/Patrick McMullan [Subaru Impreza] DNF

4 82 Gareth Deazley/Ash Boulton [Honda Civic] 50m 12.2s

5 87 Jack Cairns/Martin Brady [Ford Fiesta] 53m 03.7s Class 9      FIA Group A 4WD, Super 2000, R4 cars. Any other 4WD car not in Class 10

6 97 Conor Wilson/Emmett Kelly [Ford Fiesta R2] 53m 47.5s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

99 Ewan Murdoch/Paul Reid [Ford Escort] DNF 1 45 Paul McKenna/Nial McKenna [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 48m 29.3s

100 Conor McKeown/Cahir Loftus [Honda Civic] DNF 2 35 Peter Bennett/Simon Jones [Škoda Fabia S2000] 48m 35.4s

3 65 Terry Donnelly/Gareth Donnelly [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 53m 45.1s

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only4 88 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 1h 04m 02.1s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 53 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 07.7s Class 10      FIA WRC and R5 cars

2 63 Adrian Grant/Olivia Coulter [Ford Escort MkII] 48m 46.3s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

3 106 David Christie/Alastair McComb [Ford Escort] 49m 04.2s 1 2 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick [Citroën C3] 43m 52.6s

4 62 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston [Ford Escort] 49m 11.3s 2 9 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan [Mini WRC] 44m 07.8s

38 Sam Adams/Michael Johnston [Ford Escort] DNF 3 3 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson [Ford Fiesta WRC] 44m 09.3s

59 Matthew McGaffin/Laura McGaffin [Ford Escort] DNF 4 7 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly [Ford Fiesta] 44m 28.1s

70 Paul Murdoch/Dion Coyle [Ford Escort] DNF 5 67 Thomas Michael/Ivor Lamont [Citroën DS3] 46m 13.1s

71 Conor Gillespie/Michael White [Ford Escort MkII] DNF 6 66 Shane Murray/Gary Hade [Ford Fiesta] 48m 08.0s

7 12 Martin Cairns/Claire Cairns [Ford Fiesta WRC] 1h 03m 33.2s

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including R3 cars5 Josh Moffett/Andy Hayes [Ford Fiesta] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 18 John Bradley/Crawford Henderson [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 00.2s Class 11      Open Class, Rally 2+ (R5+)

2 19 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 32.0s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

3 52 Gareth Irwin/Justin McCauley [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 43.9s 1 6 Desi Henry/Mark Henry [Hyundai i20 R5] 42m 55.2s

4 96 Andrew Gillespie/Joe McNulty [Ford Escort] 46m 46.1s 2 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 24.2s

5 98 Jamie Grant/Ben Teggart [Toyota Starlet] 46m 58.6s 3 4 Stephen Wright/Liam Moynihan [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 34.7s

6 55 Stephen Peoples/Kieran Burke [Ford Escort] 47m 09.1s 4 20 Jason Mitchell/Peter Ward [Ford Fiesta R5] 43m 53.8s

7 46 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor [Ford Sierra] 47m 30.7s 5 14 Ian Millar/Ronan O' Neill [Ford Fiesta R5] 45m 32.3s

8 25 John Devlin/John McCarthy [Ford Escort] 48m 13.2s 6 108 Kenny McKinstry/Niall Burns [Ford Fiesta R5] 45m 49.4s

9 95 William McClurkin/Jonny Chambers [Ford Escort] 50m 50.0s 7 28 George Robinson/Adrian Murdoch [Ford Fiesta] 46m 26.0s

10 86 Seamus Goodfellow/Joel McFarland [Honda Civic] 52m 12.1s 8 22 Chris McGurk/Andrew Wedlock [Ford Fiesta] 46m 50.2s

11 89 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge [Peugeot 306 S16] 52m 54.9s 9 24 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey [Ford Fiesta R5] 46m 56.5s

61 Gareth Black/Connor Dunlop [Toyota Starlet] DNF 10 47 Michael McCollum/Michael Pearson [Ford Fiesta] 47m 01.0s

26 Alastair Cochrane/Ian Kidd [Ford Escort] DNF 11 16 Sean Devine/Nial Devine [Ford Fiesta] 47m 06.7s

56 Jonny Morrow/Adam Semple [Toyota Corolla] DNF 12 105 Brendan Connor/Anthony Redstone [Ford Fiesta R5] 48m 52.0s

48 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston [Ford Escort] DNF 42 Brian McFall/John McCafferty [Ford Fiesta] DNF

44 Arthur Kierans/Conor Maguire [Ford Escort] DNF 10 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin [Ford Fiesta] DNF

50 Bob Riddles/Davys Riddles [Ford Escort MkII] DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 6 Desi Henry/Mark Henry Hyundai i20 R5 11 8:26.5 8:04.9 6:28.4 6:24.8 6:47.9 6:42.7 42:55.2

2 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 11 8:34.0 8:09.4 6:23.9 6:30.2 6:57.3 6:49.4 43:24.2

3 4 Stephen Wright/Liam Moynihan Ford Fiesta R5 11 8:35.6 8:10.6 6:32.7 6:26.4 7:03.0 6:46.4 43:34.7

4 2 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën C3 10 8:24.3 8:04.8 6:23.8 6:21.7 6:47.7 7:50.3 43:52.6

5 20 Jason Mitchell/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta R5 11 8:32.5 8:14.7 6:45.0 6:31.1 7:01.1 6:49.4 43:53.8

6 9 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Mini WRC 10 8:34.2 8:15.6 6:49.3 6:35.4 7:01.7 6:51.6 44:07.8

7 3 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta WRC 10 8:35.3 8:15.3 6:36.1 6:37.4 7:07.3 6:57.9 44:09.3

8 8 Barry Morris/Dylan Doonan Darrian T90 Gt+ 7 8:40.7 8:14.4 6:53.3 6:34.6 7:04.8 6:56.9 44:24.7

9 7 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Fiesta 10 8:42.6 8:16.9 6:46.6 6:34.3 7:09.3 6:58.4 44:28.1

10 14 Ian Millar/Ronan O' Neill Ford Fiesta R5 11 8:49.4 8:23.8 6:58.8 6:52.7 7:11.3 7:16.3 45:32.3

11 108 Kenny McKinstry/Niall Burns Ford Fiesta R5 11 9:02.4 8:34.0 7:06.7 6:50.1 7:13.0 7:03.2 45:49.4

12 18 John Bradley/Crawford Henderson Ford Escort MkII 6 9:00.7 8:35.7 7:13.1 6:45.2 7:10.7 7:14.8 46:00.2

13 27 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort 7 9:04.5 8:34.8 7:17.0 6:56.7 7:04.9 7:02.8 46:00.7

14 29 Andrew Bustard/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 8:59.3 8:45.0 7:11.5 6:52.8 7:11.8 7:10.1 46:10.5

15 67 Thomas Michael/Ivor Lamont Citroën DS3 10 8:56.9 8:38.6 7:13.1 6:57.0 7:15.3 7:12.2 46:13.1

16 28 George Robinson/Adrian Murdoch Ford Fiesta 11 9:06.4 8:41.0 7:04.3 6:52.6 7:24.7 7:17.0 46:26.0

17 19 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 9:01.2 8:39.7 7:26.1 6:55.8 7:15.4 7:13.8 46:32.0

18 52 Gareth Irwin/Justin McCauley Ford Escort MkII 6 8:53.8 8:40.0 7:05.5 7:06.7 7:44.9 7:13.0 46:43.9

19 96 Andrew Gillespie/Joe McNulty Ford Escort 6 8:57.3 8:40.0 7:06.6 7:27.2 7:17.5 7:17.5 46:46.1

20 22 Chris McGurk/Andrew Wedlock Ford Fiesta 11 9:09.5 8:35.9 7:25.9 7:02.6 7:19.7 7:16.6 46:50.2

21 24 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 11 9:02.5 9:08.0 7:18.2 6:52.2 7:24.0 7:11.6 46:56.5

22 98 Jamie Grant/Ben Teggart Toyota Starlet 6 9:12.0 9:01.5 7:16.8 7:00.4 7:21.7 7:06.2 46:58.6

23 47 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta 11 8:51.4 8:38.7 7:16.4 7:13.2 7:32.9 7:28.4 47:01.0

24 16 Sean Devine/Nial Devine Ford Fiesta 11 9:15.8 8:45.3 7:31.3 6:52.0 7:30.9 7:11.4 47:06.7

25 55 Stephen Peoples/Kieran Burke Ford Escort 6 9:02.4 8:46.0 7:16.8 7:13.5 7:29.9 7:20.5 47:09.1

26 54 Andrew White/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkI 7 9:03.1 8:48.4 7:24.4 7:16.5 7:25.6 7:17.9 47:15.9

27 23 Marty Tonner/Kyle Diffin BMW 1M 7 9:06.5 8:54.6 7:17.1 6:49.2 8:11.9 7:10.6 47:29.9

28 46 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra 6 9:13.7 8:54.7 7:16.8 7:13.4 7:33.3 7:18.8 47:30.7

29 39 Jody McManus/Connor Duffy Ford Fiesta R2 4 9:28.6 8:58.4 7:30.1 7:11.6 7:24.2 7:17.1 47:50.0

30 53 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 5 9:20.0 9:03.1 7:22.2 7:18.4 7:35.0 7:29.0 48:07.7

31 66 Shane Murray/Gary Hade Ford Fiesta 10 9:17.7 8:53.7 7:24.4 7:23.2 7:41.5 7:27.5 48:08.0

32 21 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian T90 Gtr 7 9:32.7 9:09.4 7:33.8 7:03.0 7:34.3 7:19.7 48:12.9

33 25 John Devlin/John McCarthy Ford Escort 6 9:20.7 8:58.4 7:42.5 7:12.5 7:32.8 7:26.3 48:13.2

34 75 Shane Quinn/Tommy Hayes Ford Fiesta R2T 4 9:11.8 9:02.2 7:26.3 7:33.0 7:36.9 7:24.1 48:14.3

35 45 Paul McKenna/Nial McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 9:15.8 8:58.3 7:19.6 7:17.5 7:54.1 7:44.0 48:29.3

36 35 Peter Bennett/Simon Jones Škoda Fabia S2000 9 8:36.6 8:23.8 6:54.1 6:40.2 10:57.9 7:02.8 48:35.4

37 63 Adrian Grant/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort MkII 5 9:10.1 9:03.6 7:24.6 7:32.7 8:02.9 7:32.4 48:46.3

38 105 Brendan Connor/Anthony RedstoneFord Fiesta R5 11 9:54.1 8:51.3 7:26.7 7:14.3 7:31.0 7:54.6 48:52.0

39 106 David Christie/Alastair McComb Ford Escort 5 9:31.1 9:10.8 7:33.8 7:44.1 7:40.7 7:23.7 49:04.2

40 62 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort 5 9:29.9 8:58.7 7:23.5 7:47.5 7:59.1 7:32.6 49:11.3

41 107 Andy Johnson/Patrick Johnson Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1 9:50.6 9:01.4 7:22.2 7:34.5 7:56.9 7:44.6 49:30.2

42 57 Richard Hall/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 1 9:39.1 9:15.5 7:30.7 7:31.6 7:50.1 7:46.7 49:33.7

43 41 Joe Kelly/Conor Boylan Ford Escort MkII 7 9:39.6 9:02.6 7:39.7 7:31.6 8:13.9 7:48.1 49:55.5

44 114 Jack McKenna/Gary McCrudden Honda Civic 4 9:37.7 9:20.5 7:23.8 7:51.2 7:43.3 8:05.6 50:02.1

45 82 Gareth Deazley/Ash Boulton Honda Civic 4 9:25.3 9:18.8 7:32.3 8:04.4 7:51.8 7:59.6 50:12.2

46 40 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCaron Honda Civic 7 11:09.4 8:47.7 7:38.5 7:44.1 7:30.4 7:22.2 50:12.3

47 81 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Honda Civic Type R 2 9:33.5 9:21.7 7:46.0 8:01.4 8:04.0 7:59.7 50:46.3

48 95 William McClurkin/Jonny Chambers Ford Escort 6 9:42.0 9:04.4 7:20.6 8:05.8 8:24.0 8:13.2 50:50.0

49 80 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 3 9:32.9 9:20.4 7:34.2 7:59.0 8:22.4 8:11.8 51:00.7

50 77 Tommy Maxwell/Harry White Ford Focus 7 9:33.0 9:12.3 7:35.6 8:44.3 8:24.7 7:54.8 51:24.7

51 85 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Peugeot 306 GTi6 2 9:50.6 9:37.4 7:54.5 8:09.3 8:02.7 8:04.3 51:38.8

52 104 Steve Benton/John Henderson Ford Escort 7 10:17.2 9:31.4 7:36.6 8:12.5 8:18.1 7:53.9 51:49.7

53 58 Drew Wylie/Stephen McAuley Ford Escort RS1800 1 9:47.2 9:38.6 7:55.5 8:04.0 8:20.8 8:21.3 52:07.4

54 86 Seamus Goodfellow/Joel McFarlandHonda Civic 6 9:40.4 9:25.2 7:49.4 8:16.0 8:24.6 8:36.5 52:12.1

55 79 Michael Nutt/Neill Monaghan Honda Civic 2 10:00.3 9:39.5 7:48.3 8:12.5 8:26.8 8:15.5 52:22.9

56 89 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 S16 6 10:10.9 9:37.3 7:54.3 8:30.0 8:15.9 8:26.5 52:54.9

57 101 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 2 9:53.2 9:39.5 7:53.1 8:11.2 8:34.1 8:47.2 52:58.3

58 87 Jack Cairns/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta 4 9:19.8 9:12.5 7:29.9 7:48.7 11:00.5 8:12.3 53:03.7

59 90 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellHonda Civic 2 10:27.7 9:58.5 7:56.4 8:20.0 8:20.8 8:21.1 53:24.5

60 113 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 2 10:25.5 9:55.3 7:58.5 8:25.5 8:27.9 8:31.0 53:43.7

61 65 Terry Donnelly/Gareth Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 9:19.9 9:05.5 7:18.6 7:23.3 13:00.0 7:37.8 53:45.1

62 97 Conor Wilson/Emmett Kelly Ford Fiesta R2 4 9:41.8 9:29.5 7:47.6 10:15.6 8:17.0 8:16.0 53:47.5

63 69 David Porter/Declan Boyle Subaru Impreza 8 9:23.3 9:05.7 7:23.0 7:30.4 13:00.0 7:39.5 54:01.9

64 94 Angus Johnson/George McMillen Vauxhall Corsa 3 10:16.6 9:54.4 8:04.1 8:58.2 8:52.8 9:11.1 55:17.2

65 84 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 7 10:29.9 10:17.8 8:33.2 8:41.6 8:50.2 8:48.0 55:40.7

66 33 Paul Britton/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza N16 8 9:05.9 17:00.0 7:35.0 7:00.8 7:21.6 8:56.9 57:00.2

67 12 Martin Cairns/Claire Cairns Ford Fiesta WRC 10 8:49.9 27:00.0 7:05.8 6:33.0 7:06.9 6:57.6 1:03:33.2
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
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Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

68 88 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 9:20.7 8:53.0 7:26.8 23:00.0 7:51.7 7:29.9 1:04:02.1

69 68 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 7 27:00.0 9:11.1 7:28.5 7:49.0 7:45.8 7:46.1 1:07:00.5

70 15 Damian Toner/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 7 27:00.0 27:00.0 7:12.6 6:46.4 7:16.1 7:11.8 1:22:26.9

71 51 Paul Ward/Loreen Ward Ford Escort 7 27:00.0 27:00.0 13:00.0 10:16.8 8:05.0 7:53.6 1:33:15.4

61 Gareth Black/Connor Dunlop Toyota Starlet 6 9:02.0 8:40.6 7:18.3 7:02.6 8:52.4 DNF

38 Sam Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 5 9:13.0 9:31.5 7:31.2 7:20.7 8:15.5 DNF

99 Ewan Murdoch/Paul Reid Ford Escort 4 10:03.8 9:54.2 7:45.8 8:03.1 8:22.4 DNF

26 Alastair Cochrane/Ian Kidd Ford Escort 6 9:17.8 8:42.5 7:24.3 6:57.9 13:00.0 DNF

110 Mark Moore/David McSorely Nissan Micra 3 10:53.9 10:33.3 8:27.4 9:00.6 9:19.0 DNF

64 Hugh Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 7 9:56.9 9:38.7 7:47.4 8:05.2 13:00.0 DNF

5 Josh Moffett/Andy Hayes Ford Fiesta 10 8:30.0 8:08.8 6:47.7 6:37.5 DNF

42 Brian McFall/John McCafferty Ford Fiesta 11 8:59.8 8:34.1 7:39.7 DNF

56 Jonny Morrow/Adam Semple Toyota Corolla 6 9:09.0 8:49.7 7:21.0 DNF

10 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 11 8:53.3 8:27.0 9:03.8 DNF

72 Philip Greenlee/Oisin Sherlock Ford Escort 7 9:40.8 9:44.2 8:17.2 DNF

48 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 6 9:01.9 8:49.3 DNF

73 Brendan Cunningham/Ciaran Harte Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 9:40.8 9:08.2 DNF

32 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 9:20.1 DNF

44 Arthur Kierans/Conor Maguire Ford Escort 6 9:22.1 DNF

100 Conor McKeown/Cahir Loftus Honda Civic 4 9:24.3 DNF

59 Matthew McGaffin/Laura McGaffin Ford Escort 5 9:26.3 DNF

49 Barry Fitzsimons/Patrick McMullan Subaru Impreza 8 DNF

50 Bob Riddles/Davys Riddles Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

70 Paul Murdoch/Dion Coyle Ford Escort 5 DNF

71 Conor Gillespie/Michael White Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

30 Brendan McDaid/Johnny Baird Ford Escort 7 DNS

91 Richard O'Lone/Marc Nugent Ford Fiesta R2 4 DNS
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
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Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6
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s
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Class 1      Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1990

1 107 Andy Johnson/Patrick Johnson Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1 9:50.6 9:01.4 7:22.2 7:34.5 7:56.9 7:44.6 49:30.2

2 57 Richard Hall/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 1 9:39.1 9:15.5 7:30.7 7:31.6 7:50.1 7:46.7 49:33.7

3 58 Drew Wylie/Stephen McAuley Ford Escort RS1800 1 9:47.2 9:38.6 7:55.5 8:04.0 8:20.8 8:21.3 52:07.4

Class 2      Group N cars up to 2000cc

1 81 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Honda Civic Type R 2 9:33.5 9:21.7 7:46.0 8:01.4 8:04.0 7:59.7 50:46.3

2 85 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Peugeot 306 GTi6 2 9:50.6 9:37.4 7:54.5 8:09.3 8:02.7 8:04.3 51:38.8

3 79 Michael Nutt/Neill Monaghan Honda Civic 2 10:00.3 9:39.5 7:48.3 8:12.5 8:26.8 8:15.5 52:22.9

4 101 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 2 9:53.2 9:39.5 7:53.1 8:11.2 8:34.1 8:47.2 52:58.3

5 90 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellHonda Civic 2 10:27.7 9:58.5 7:56.4 8:20.0 8:20.8 8:21.1 53:24.5

6 113 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 2 10:25.5 9:55.3 7:58.5 8:25.5 8:27.9 8:31.0 53:43.7

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 80 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 3 9:32.9 9:20.4 7:34.2 7:59.0 8:22.4 8:11.8 51:00.7

2 94 Angus Johnson/George McMillen Vauxhall Corsa 3 10:16.6 9:54.4 8:04.1 8:58.2 8:52.8 9:11.1 55:17.2

110 Mark Moore/David McSorely Nissan Micra 3 10:53.9 10:33.3 8:27.4 9:00.6 9:19.0 DNF

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including R2 cars

1 39 Jody McManus/Connor Duffy Ford Fiesta R2 4 9:28.6 8:58.4 7:30.1 7:11.6 7:24.2 7:17.1 47:50.0

2 75 Shane Quinn/Tommy Hayes Ford Fiesta R2T 4 9:11.8 9:02.2 7:26.3 7:33.0 7:36.9 7:24.1 48:14.3

3 114 Jack McKenna/Gary McCrudden Honda Civic 4 9:37.7 9:20.5 7:23.8 7:51.2 7:43.3 8:05.6 50:02.1

4 82 Gareth Deazley/Ash Boulton Honda Civic 4 9:25.3 9:18.8 7:32.3 8:04.4 7:51.8 7:59.6 50:12.2

5 87 Jack Cairns/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta 4 9:19.8 9:12.5 7:29.9 7:48.7 11:00.5 8:12.3 53:03.7

6 97 Conor Wilson/Emmett Kelly Ford Fiesta R2 4 9:41.8 9:29.5 7:47.6 10:15.6 8:17.0 8:16.0 53:47.5

99 Ewan Murdoch/Paul Reid Ford Escort 4 10:03.8 9:54.2 7:45.8 8:03.1 8:22.4 DNF

100 Conor McKeown/Cahir Loftus Honda Civic 4 9:24.3 DNF

91 Richard O'Lone/Marc Nugent Ford Fiesta R2 4 DNS

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 53 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 5 9:20.0 9:03.1 7:22.2 7:18.4 7:35.0 7:29.0 48:07.7

2 63 Adrian Grant/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort MkII 5 9:10.1 9:03.6 7:24.6 7:32.7 8:02.9 7:32.4 48:46.3

3 106 David Christie/Alastair McComb Ford Escort 5 9:31.1 9:10.8 7:33.8 7:44.1 7:40.7 7:23.7 49:04.2

4 62 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort 5 9:29.9 8:58.7 7:23.5 7:47.5 7:59.1 7:32.6 49:11.3

38 Sam Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 5 9:13.0 9:31.5 7:31.2 7:20.7 8:15.5 DNF

59 Matthew McGaffin/Laura McGaffin Ford Escort 5 9:26.3 DNF

70 Paul Murdoch/Dion Coyle Ford Escort 5 DNF

71 Conor Gillespie/Michael White Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only - Including R3 cars

1 18 John Bradley/Crawford Henderson Ford Escort MkII 6 9:00.7 8:35.7 7:13.1 6:45.2 7:10.7 7:14.8 46:00.2

2 19 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 9:01.2 8:39.7 7:26.1 6:55.8 7:15.4 7:13.8 46:32.0

3 52 Gareth Irwin/Justin McCauley Ford Escort MkII 6 8:53.8 8:40.0 7:05.5 7:06.7 7:44.9 7:13.0 46:43.9

4 96 Andrew Gillespie/Joe McNulty Ford Escort 6 8:57.3 8:40.0 7:06.6 7:27.2 7:17.5 7:17.5 46:46.1

5 98 Jamie Grant/Ben Teggart Toyota Starlet 6 9:12.0 9:01.5 7:16.8 7:00.4 7:21.7 7:06.2 46:58.6

6 55 Stephen Peoples/Kieran Burke Ford Escort 6 9:02.4 8:46.0 7:16.8 7:13.5 7:29.9 7:20.5 47:09.1

7 46 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra 6 9:13.7 8:54.7 7:16.8 7:13.4 7:33.3 7:18.8 47:30.7

8 25 John Devlin/John McCarthy Ford Escort 6 9:20.7 8:58.4 7:42.5 7:12.5 7:32.8 7:26.3 48:13.2

9 95 William McClurkin/Jonny Chambers Ford Escort 6 9:42.0 9:04.4 7:20.6 8:05.8 8:24.0 8:13.2 50:50.0

10 86 Seamus Goodfellow/Joel McFarlandHonda Civic 6 9:40.4 9:25.2 7:49.4 8:16.0 8:24.6 8:36.5 52:12.1

11 89 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 S16 6 10:10.9 9:37.3 7:54.3 8:30.0 8:15.9 8:26.5 52:54.9

61 Gareth Black/Connor Dunlop Toyota Starlet 6 9:02.0 8:40.6 7:18.3 7:02.6 8:52.4 DNF

26 Alastair Cochrane/Ian Kidd Ford Escort 6 9:17.8 8:42.5 7:24.3 6:57.9 13:00.0 DNF

56 Jonny Morrow/Adam Semple Toyota Corolla 6 9:09.0 8:49.7 7:21.0 DNF

48 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 6 9:01.9 8:49.3 DNF

44 Arthur Kierans/Conor Maguire Ford Escort 6 9:22.1 DNF

50 Bob Riddles/Davys Riddles Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
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Stage 1

SS2
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Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 8 Barry Morris/Dylan Doonan Darrian T90 Gt+ 7 8:40.7 8:14.4 6:53.3 6:34.6 7:04.8 6:56.9 44:24.7

2 27 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort 7 9:04.5 8:34.8 7:17.0 6:56.7 7:04.9 7:02.8 46:00.7

3 54 Andrew White/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkI 7 9:03.1 8:48.4 7:24.4 7:16.5 7:25.6 7:17.9 47:15.9

4 23 Marty Tonner/Kyle Diffin BMW 1M 7 9:06.5 8:54.6 7:17.1 6:49.2 8:11.9 7:10.6 47:29.9

5 21 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian T90 Gtr 7 9:32.7 9:09.4 7:33.8 7:03.0 7:34.3 7:19.7 48:12.9

6 41 Joe Kelly/Conor Boylan Ford Escort MkII 7 9:39.6 9:02.6 7:39.7 7:31.6 8:13.9 7:48.1 49:55.5

7 40 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCaron Honda Civic 7 11:09.4 8:47.7 7:38.5 7:44.1 7:30.4 7:22.2 50:12.3

8 77 Tommy Maxwell/Harry White Ford Focus 7 9:33.0 9:12.3 7:35.6 8:44.3 8:24.7 7:54.8 51:24.7

9 104 Steve Benton/John Henderson Ford Escort 7 10:17.2 9:31.4 7:36.6 8:12.5 8:18.1 7:53.9 51:49.7

10 84 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 7 10:29.9 10:17.8 8:33.2 8:41.6 8:50.2 8:48.0 55:40.7

11 68 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 7 27:00.0 9:11.1 7:28.5 7:49.0 7:45.8 7:46.1 1:07:00.5

12 15 Damian Toner/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 7 27:00.0 27:00.0 7:12.6 6:46.4 7:16.1 7:11.8 1:22:26.9

13 51 Paul Ward/Loreen Ward Ford Escort 7 27:00.0 27:00.0 13:00.0 10:16.8 8:05.0 7:53.6 1:33:15.4

64 Hugh Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 7 9:56.9 9:38.7 7:47.4 8:05.2 13:00.0 DNF

72 Philip Greenlee/Oisin Sherlock Ford Escort 7 9:40.8 9:44.2 8:17.2 DNF

30 Brendan McDaid/Johnny Baird Ford Escort 7 DNS

Class 8      Any 4WD cars not classified in Class 9 or 10, without sequential gearbox

1 29 Andrew Bustard/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 8:59.3 8:45.0 7:11.5 6:52.8 7:11.8 7:10.1 46:10.5

2 69 David Porter/Declan Boyle Subaru Impreza 8 9:23.3 9:05.7 7:23.0 7:30.4 13:00.0 7:39.5 54:01.9

3 33 Paul Britton/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza N16 8 9:05.9 17:00.0 7:35.0 7:00.8 7:21.6 8:56.9 57:00.2

73 Brendan Cunningham/Ciaran Harte Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 9:40.8 9:08.2 DNF

32 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 9:20.1 DNF

49 Barry Fitzsimons/Patrick McMullan Subaru Impreza 8 DNF

Class 9      FIA Group A 4WD, Super 2000, R4 cars. Any other 4WD car not in Class 10

1 45 Paul McKenna/Nial McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 9:15.8 8:58.3 7:19.6 7:17.5 7:54.1 7:44.0 48:29.3

2 35 Peter Bennett/Simon Jones Škoda Fabia S2000 9 8:36.6 8:23.8 6:54.1 6:40.2 10:57.9 7:02.8 48:35.4

3 65 Terry Donnelly/Gareth Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 9:19.9 9:05.5 7:18.6 7:23.3 13:00.0 7:37.8 53:45.1

4 88 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 9:20.7 8:53.0 7:26.8 23:00.0 7:51.7 7:29.9 1:04:02.1

Class 10      FIA WRC and R5 cars

1 2 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën C3 10 8:24.3 8:04.8 6:23.8 6:21.7 6:47.7 7:50.3 43:52.6

2 9 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Mini WRC 10 8:34.2 8:15.6 6:49.3 6:35.4 7:01.7 6:51.6 44:07.8

3 3 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta WRC 10 8:35.3 8:15.3 6:36.1 6:37.4 7:07.3 6:57.9 44:09.3

4 7 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Fiesta 10 8:42.6 8:16.9 6:46.6 6:34.3 7:09.3 6:58.4 44:28.1

5 67 Thomas Michael/Ivor Lamont Citroën DS3 10 8:56.9 8:38.6 7:13.1 6:57.0 7:15.3 7:12.2 46:13.1

6 66 Shane Murray/Gary Hade Ford Fiesta 10 9:17.7 8:53.7 7:24.4 7:23.2 7:41.5 7:27.5 48:08.0

7 12 Martin Cairns/Claire Cairns Ford Fiesta WRC 10 8:49.9 27:00.0 7:05.8 6:33.0 7:06.9 6:57.6 1:03:33.2

5 Josh Moffett/Andy Hayes Ford Fiesta 10 8:30.0 8:08.8 6:47.7 6:37.5 DNF

Class 11      Open Class, Rally 2+ (R5+)

1 6 Desi Henry/Mark Henry Hyundai i20 R5 11 8:26.5 8:04.9 6:28.4 6:24.8 6:47.9 6:42.7 42:55.2

2 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 11 8:34.0 8:09.4 6:23.9 6:30.2 6:57.3 6:49.4 43:24.2

3 4 Stephen Wright/Liam Moynihan Ford Fiesta R5 11 8:35.6 8:10.6 6:32.7 6:26.4 7:03.0 6:46.4 43:34.7

4 20 Jason Mitchell/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta R5 11 8:32.5 8:14.7 6:45.0 6:31.1 7:01.1 6:49.4 43:53.8

5 14 Ian Millar/Ronan O' Neill Ford Fiesta R5 11 8:49.4 8:23.8 6:58.8 6:52.7 7:11.3 7:16.3 45:32.3

6 108 Kenny McKinstry/Niall Burns Ford Fiesta R5 11 9:02.4 8:34.0 7:06.7 6:50.1 7:13.0 7:03.2 45:49.4

7 28 George Robinson/Adrian Murdoch Ford Fiesta 11 9:06.4 8:41.0 7:04.3 6:52.6 7:24.7 7:17.0 46:26.0

8 22 Chris McGurk/Andrew Wedlock Ford Fiesta 11 9:09.5 8:35.9 7:25.9 7:02.6 7:19.7 7:16.6 46:50.2

9 24 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 11 9:02.5 9:08.0 7:18.2 6:52.2 7:24.0 7:11.6 46:56.5

10 47 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta 11 8:51.4 8:38.7 7:16.4 7:13.2 7:32.9 7:28.4 47:01.0

11 16 Sean Devine/Nial Devine Ford Fiesta 11 9:15.8 8:45.3 7:31.3 6:52.0 7:30.9 7:11.4 47:06.7

12 105 Brendan Connor/Anthony RedstoneFord Fiesta R5 11 9:54.1 8:51.3 7:26.7 7:14.3 7:31.0 7:54.6 48:52.0

42 Brian McFall/John McCafferty Ford Fiesta 11 8:59.8 8:34.1 7:39.7 DNF

10 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 11 8:53.3 8:27.0 9:03.8 DNF
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Maiden City Motor Club Dogleap Stages Rally  07 August 2021

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 6 Desi Henry/Mark Henry Hyundai i20 R5 2 2 3 2 2 1

2 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 5 4 2 4 3 3

3 4 Stephen Wright/Liam Moynihan Ford Fiesta R5 8 5 4 3 6 2

4 2 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën C3 1 1 1 1 1 49

5 20 Jason Mitchell/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta R5 4 7 6 5 4 3

6 9 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Mini WRC 6 9 9 9 5 5

7 3 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta WRC 7 8 5 10 10 8

8 8 Barry Morris/Dylan Doonan Darrian T90 Gt+ 10 6 10 8 7 6

9 7 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Fiesta 11 10 7 7 11 9

10 14 Ian Millar/Ronan O' Neill Ford Fiesta R5 12 11 12 20 13 23

11 108 Kenny McKinstry/Niall Burns Ford Fiesta R5 25 14 17 16 15 12

12 18 John Bradley/Crawford Henderson Ford Escort MkII 21 17 20 13 12 22

13 27 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort 29 16 26 23 8 10

14 29 Andrew Bustard/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 19 27 18 21 14 14

15 67 Thomas Michael/Ivor Lamont Citroën DS3 17 19 20 24 16 19

16 28 George Robinson/Adrian Murdoch Ford Fiesta 31 25 13 19 25 25

17 19 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 22 21 44 22 17 21

18 52 Gareth Irwin/Justin McCauley Ford Escort MkII 16 22 14 31 40 20

19 96 Andrew Gillespie/Joe McNulty Ford Escort 18 22 16 44 19 27

20 22 Chris McGurk/Andrew Wedlock Ford Fiesta 34 18 43 28 20 24

21 24 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 27 52 28 18 23 17

22 98 Jamie Grant/Ben Teggart Toyota Starlet 37 44 23 26 22 13

23 47 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta 14 20 22 34 32 37

24 16 Sean Devine/Nial Devine Ford Fiesta 40 28 53 17 29 16

25 55 Stephen Peoples/Kieran Burke Ford Escort 25 29 23 36 27 31

26 54 Andrew White/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkI 28 31 40 38 26 28

27 23 Marty Tonner/Kyle Diffin BMW 1M 32 37 27 15 52 15

28 46 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra 39 38 23 35 33 29

29 39 Jody McManus/Connor Duffy Ford Fiesta R2 55 40 50 32 24 26

30 53 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 46 47 34 40 35 38

31 66 Shane Murray/Gary Hade Ford Fiesta 42 36 40 42 38 36

32 21 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian T90 Gtr 58 54 55 30 34 30

33 25 John Devlin/John McCarthy Ford Escort 48 40 64 33 31 35

34 75 Shane Quinn/Tommy Hayes Ford Fiesta R2T 36 45 45 49 36 34

35 45 Paul McKenna/Nial McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 40 39 31 39 45 44

36 35 Peter Bennett/Simon Jones Škoda Fabia S2000 9 11 11 12 72 10

37 63 Adrian Grant/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort MkII 35 48 42 48 49 40

38 105 Brendan Connor/Anthony RedstoneFord Fiesta R5 74 34 46 37 30 52

39 106 David Christie/Alastair McComb Ford Escort 57 55 55 51 37 33

40 62 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort 56 42 37 53 47 41

41 107 Andy Johnson/Patrick Johnson Vauxhall Chevette HSR 71 43 34 50 46 45

42 57 Richard Hall/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 63 59 51 46 42 47

43 41 Joe Kelly/Conor Boylan Ford Escort MkII 64 46 62 46 53 48

44 114 Jack McKenna/Gary McCrudden Honda Civic 62 62 38 56 39 57

45 82 Gareth Deazley/Ash Boulton Honda Civic 53 60 54 61 44 54

46 40 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCaron Honda Civic 85 30 61 51 28 32

47 81 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Honda Civic Type R 61 63 66 58 50 55

48 95 William McClurkin/Jonny Chambers Ford Escort 69 49 32 63 62 60

49 80 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 59 61 57 57 60 58

50 77 Tommy Maxwell/Harry White Ford Focus 60 57 59 73 64 53

51 85 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Peugeot 306 GTi6 71 69 73 64 48 56

52 104 Steve Benton/John Henderson Ford Escort 80 66 60 66 57 51

53 58 Drew Wylie/Stephen McAuley Ford Escort RS1800 70 70 74 60 58 64

54 86 Seamus Goodfellow/Joel McFarlandHonda Civic 65 64 70 68 63 67

55 79 Michael Nutt/Neill Monaghan Honda Civic 76 72 69 66 65 61

56 89 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 S16 78 68 72 71 55 65

57 101 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 73 72 71 65 67 68

58 87 Jack Cairns/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta 44 58 49 54 73 59

59 90 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellHonda Civic 82 78 75 69 58 63

60 113 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 81 77 76 70 66 66

61 65 Terry Donnelly/Gareth Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 45 50 30 43 74 42

62 97 Conor Wilson/Emmett Kelly Ford Fiesta R2 68 65 68 76 56 62

63 69 David Porter/Declan Boyle Subaru Impreza 51 51 36 45 74 43

64 94 Angus Johnson/George McMillen Vauxhall Corsa 79 76 77 74 70 71

65 84 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 83 79 80 72 68 69

66 33 Paul Britton/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza N16 30 81 58 27 21 70

67 12 Martin Cairns/Claire Cairns Ford Fiesta WRC 13 82 15 6 9 7
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Maiden City Motor Club Dogleap Stages Rally  07 August 2021

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

68 88 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 48 35 47 78 43 39

69 68 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 86 56 48 55 41 46

70 15 Damian Toner/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 86 82 19 14 18 18

71 51 Paul Ward/Loreen Ward Ford Escort 86 82 82 77 51 50

61 Gareth Black/Connor Dunlop Toyota Starlet 24 24 29 28 69

38 Sam Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 38 67 52 41 54

99 Ewan Murdoch/Paul Reid Ford Escort 77 75 65 59 60

26 Alastair Cochrane/Ian Kidd Ford Escort 43 26 39 25 74

110 Mark Moore/David McSorely Nissan Micra 84 80 79 75 71

64 Hugh Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 75 71 67 62 74

5 Josh Moffett/Andy Hayes Ford Fiesta 3 3 8 11

42 Brian McFall/John McCafferty Ford Fiesta 20 15 62

56 Jonny Morrow/Adam Semple Toyota Corolla 33 33 33

10 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 15 13 81

72 Philip Greenlee/Oisin Sherlock Ford Escort 66 74 78

48 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 23 32

73 Brendan Cunningham/Ciaran Harte Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 66 53

32 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 47

44 Arthur Kierans/Conor Maguire Ford Escort 50

100 Conor McKeown/Cahir Loftus Honda Civic 52

59 Matthew McGaffin/Laura McGaffin Ford Escort 54
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Maiden City Motor Club Dogleap Stages Rally  07 August 2021

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 6 Desi Henry/Mark Henry Hyundai i20 R5 2 2 2 2 2 1

2 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Ford Fiesta R5 5 4 3 3 3 2

3 4 Stephen Wright/Liam Moynihan Ford Fiesta R5 8 5 4 4 4 3

4 2 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën C3 1 1 1 1 1 4

5 20 Jason Mitchell/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta R5 4 6 7 5 5 5

6 9 Derek McGeehan/Mark McGeehan Mini WRC 6 7 8 8 7 6

7 3 Derek McGarrity/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta WRC 7 8 6 7 6 7

8 8 Barry Morris/Dylan Doonan Darrian T90 Gt+ 10 9 10 10 8 8

9 7 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Fiesta 11 10 9 9 9 9

10 14 Ian Millar/Ronan O' Neill Ford Fiesta R5 12 12 12 12 10 10

11 108 Kenny McKinstry/Niall Burns Ford Fiesta R5 25 18 14 13 12 11

12 18 John Bradley/Crawford Henderson Ford Escort MkII 21 18 18 14 11 12

13 27 John Bonner/David Bonner Ford Escort 29 21 21 19 13 13

14 29 Andrew Bustard/Kenny Bustard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 19 24 20 18 14 14

15 67 Thomas Michael/Ivor Lamont Citroën DS3 17 17 17 16 15 15

16 28 George Robinson/Adrian Murdoch Ford Fiesta 31 26 19 15 16 16

17 19 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 22 22 24 21 17 17

18 52 Gareth Irwin/Justin McCauley Ford Escort MkII 16 15 13 17 19 18

19 96 Andrew Gillespie/Joe McNulty Ford Escort 18 20 15 24 18 19

20 22 Chris McGurk/Andrew Wedlock Ford Fiesta 34 25 25 25 21 20

21 24 Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey Ford Fiesta R5 27 35 32 27 22 21

22 98 Jamie Grant/Ben Teggart Toyota Starlet 37 37 33 30 24 22

23 47 Michael McCollum/Michael PearsonFord Fiesta 14 14 16 20 20 23

24 16 Sean Devine/Nial Devine Ford Fiesta 40 32 34 29 25 24

25 55 Stephen Peoples/Kieran Burke Ford Escort 25 27 23 26 23 25

26 54 Andrew White/Paul Hughes Ford Escort MkI 28 29 27 31 26 26

27 23 Marty Tonner/Kyle Diffin BMW 1M 32 32 28 23 28 27

28 46 Derek Gurney/Alan Conor Ford Sierra 39 34 31 32 27 28

29 39 Jody McManus/Connor Duffy Ford Fiesta R2 55 45 44 37 29 29

30 53 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 46 43 41 35 30 30

31 66 Shane Murray/Gary Hade Ford Fiesta 42 36 36 34 31 31

32 21 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian T90 Gtr 58 50 52 41 35 32

33 25 John Devlin/John McCarthy Ford Escort 48 42 45 40 33 33

34 75 Shane Quinn/Tommy Hayes Ford Fiesta R2T 36 40 38 39 34 34

35 45 Paul McKenna/Nial McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 40 41 35 33 32 35

36 35 Peter Bennett/Simon Jones Škoda Fabia S2000 9 11 11 11 39 36

37 63 Adrian Grant/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort MkII 35 38 37 38 38 37

38 105 Brendan Connor/Anthony RedstoneFord Fiesta R5 74 55 48 43 37 38

39 106 David Christie/Alastair McComb Ford Escort 57 49 50 50 41 39

40 62 Raymond Johnston/Marc Johnston Ford Escort 56 46 43 45 40 40

41 107 Andy Johnson/Patrick Johnson Vauxhall Chevette HSR 71 58 49 46 42 41

42 57 Richard Hall/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 63 60 58 49 43 42

43 41 Joe Kelly/Conor Boylan Ford Escort MkII 64 51 55 48 46 43

44 114 Jack McKenna/Gary McCrudden Honda Civic 62 62 56 52 45 44

45 82 Gareth Deazley/Ash Boulton Honda Civic 53 52 53 53 47 45

46 40 Lee McLaughlin/Aaron McCaron Honda Civic 85 73 69 58 51 46

47 81 Joel Eakin/Sean Doherty Honda Civic Type R 61 61 60 55 49 47

48 95 William McClurkin/Jonny Chambers Ford Escort 69 56 47 51 48 48

49 80 Philip White/Brian Rowan Nissan Micra 59 59 59 54 50 49

50 77 Tommy Maxwell/Harry White Ford Focus 60 54 54 56 52 50

51 85 Marshall Kennedy/Davy Young Peugeot 306 GTi6 71 67 64 61 53 51

52 104 Steve Benton/John Henderson Ford Escort 80 72 66 63 56 52

53 58 Drew Wylie/Stephen McAuley Ford Escort RS1800 70 66 63 59 55 53

54 86 Seamus Goodfellow/Joel McFarlandHonda Civic 65 63 61 57 54 54

55 79 Michael Nutt/Neill Monaghan Honda Civic 76 70 68 64 57 55

56 89 Roger Kennedy/Wendy Blackledge Peugeot 306 S16 78 71 71 66 60 56

57 101 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 73 68 67 62 59 57

58 87 Jack Cairns/Martin Brady Ford Fiesta 44 48 46 47 61 58

59 90 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellHonda Civic 82 77 75 67 62 59

60 113 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 81 76 74 68 63 60

61 65 Terry Donnelly/Gareth Donnelly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 45 44 40 36 66 61

62 97 Conor Wilson/Emmett Kelly Ford Fiesta R2 68 64 62 70 64 62

63 69 David Porter/Declan Boyle Subaru Impreza 51 47 42 42 67 63

64 94 Angus Johnson/George McMillen Vauxhall Corsa 79 75 73 69 65 64

65 84 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 83 78 76 71 69 65

66 33 Paul Britton/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza N16 30 80 78 73 70 66

67 12 Martin Cairns/Claire Cairns Ford Fiesta WRC 13 81 79 75 74 67
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Maiden City Motor Club Dogleap Stages Rally  07 August 2021

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

68 88 Kevin Wilson/Martin Farren Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 48 38 39 74 73 68

69 68 Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey BMW Compact 86 82 80 76 75 69

70 15 Damian Toner/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 86 83 81 77 76 70

71 51 Paul Ward/Loreen Ward Ford Escort 86 83 82 78 77 71

61 Gareth Black/Connor Dunlop Toyota Starlet 24 23 22 22 36

38 Sam Adams/Michael Johnston Ford Escort 38 53 50 44 44

99 Ewan Murdoch/Paul Reid Ford Escort 77 74 72 65 58

26 Alastair Cochrane/Ian Kidd Ford Escort 43 31 30 28 68

110 Mark Moore/David McSorely Nissan Micra 84 79 77 72 71

64 Hugh Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey Ford Escort MkII 75 69 65 60 72

5 Josh Moffett/Andy Hayes Ford Fiesta 3 3 5 6

42 Brian McFall/John McCafferty Ford Fiesta 20 16 26

56 Jonny Morrow/Adam Semple Toyota Corolla 33 30 29

10 Niall Henry/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta 15 13 57

72 Philip Greenlee/Oisin Sherlock Ford Escort 66 65 70

48 Alexander Cochrane/Chris Johnston Ford Escort 23 28

73 Brendan Cunningham/Ciaran Harte Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 66 57

32 Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 47

44 Arthur Kierans/Conor Maguire Ford Escort 50

100 Conor McKeown/Cahir Loftus Honda Civic 52

59 Matthew McGaffin/Laura McGaffin Ford Escort 54
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Maiden City Motor Club Dogleap Stages Rally  07 August 2021

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

26 Alastair Cochrane 01:30 9 minutes late Finish SS5 5 Josh Moffett TCE: Retired
10 Niall Henry TCD: Retired
26 Alastair Cochrane TCF: Retired
30 Brendan McDaid Due Start: Did not start
32 Gary McEvoy TCB: Brakes
38 Sam Adams SS6: Off Road
42 Brian McFall TCD: Flux capacitor
44 Arthur Kierans TCB: Retired
48 Alexander Cochrane SS3: Fuel leak
49 Barry Fitzsimons SS1: Wheels came off
50 Bob Riddles SS1: Retired
56 Jonny Morrow SS4: Mechanical
59 Matthew McGaffin SS2: Off road
61 Gareth Black SS6: Wheel came off
64 Hugh Murdoch TCF: Retired
70 Paul Murdoch SS1: Blown engine
71 Conor Gillespie SS1: Mechanical
72 Philip Greenlee TCD: Retired
73 Brendan CunninghamTCC: Retired
91 Richard O'Lone Due TCA: Did not start
99 Ewan Murdoch TCF: Retired
100 Conor McKeown SS2: Blown engine
110 Mark Moore SS6: Puncture

Number of starters 92
Number of finishers 71

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 42.12

Road Penalties Retirements

Tie Breaks Other information
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Shackleton 1 8.24 Jonathan Greer 8:24.3 58.8 Jonathan Greer

SS2 Shackleton 2 8.24 Jonathan Greer 8:04.8 61.2 Jonathan Greer

SS3 Shackleton 3 6.42 Jonathan Greer 6:23.8 60.2 Jonathan Greer

SS4 Shackleton 4 6.42 Jonathan Greer 6:21.7 60.6 Jonathan Greer

SS5 Shackleton 5 6.40 Jonathan Greer 6:47.7 56.5 Jonathan Greer

SS6 Shackleton 6 6.40 Desi Henry 6:42.7 57.2 Desi Henry
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